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2. INFRASTRUCTURE 

M.R College has well Infrastructure, provided in this Campus. The details of the Infrastructure, which 

includes well configured class rooms along with ICT and Seminar Halls, well equipped laboratories and 

library have been mentioned below and attached along with the photos. 

2.1 INTERNAL PORTION OF ENTIRE INSTITUTE WITH INSTITUTION’S NAME        
      BOARD IN CLOSE VIEW: 
 

 

 

 

 

 



        2.2 PHOTOGRAPH OF THE INSTITUTION (FRONT AND SIDE VIEW)                         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DIFFERENT BLOCKS IN THE CAMPUS 
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           Viziarama Gajapathi (VG) Block                               

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

            Anand Gajapathi (AG) Block 
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ANNEXURE - I 
2.3 LIST OF CLASS ROOMS WITH DETAILS:  

M.R College has a total of 51 class rooms, existing in various blocks available in this campus. The 

block wise class rooms have been mentioned in the table along with the dimensional configuration and the 

photographs of one of the class rooms follows.            

DETAILS OF CLASS ROOMS WITH CONFIGURATIONS 
 

MAIN BLOCK:                                        GROUND FLOOR 

S. No. Name of the Room 
Dimensions (ft) 

(Length & Breadth) 
Total Area 

(Sq ft) 
Total Area 

(Sq m) 
1 Class Room – 13 21x17 357 33.166 

2 Class Room – 14 21x17 357 33.166 
3 Class Room – 16 21x17 357 33.166 

4 Class Room – 17 36x17 612 56.857 
5 Class Room – 18 21x17 357 33.166 
6 Class Room – 27 36x17 612 56.857 

7 Class Room – 28 21x17 357 33.166 
8 Class Room – 29 21x17 357 33.166 
9 Class Room – 30 21x17 357 33.166 

10 Class Room – 31 36x17 612 55.74 
11 Class Room – 31A 21x17 357 33.166 

Total 4692 435.901 
 

FIRST FLOOR 
 

S. No. Name Of The Room 
Dimensions (ft) 

(Length & Breadth) 
Total Area 

(Sq ft) 
Total Area 

(Sq m) 
1 Class Room – 1 23x23 529 49.146 
2 Class Room – 2 23x23 529 49.146 
3 Class Room – 3 44x17 748 69.491 

4 Class Room – 4 44x17 748 69.491 
5 Class Room – 5 42x17 714 66.333 

6 Class Room – 6 44x17 748 69.491 
7 Class Room – 7 42x17 714 66.333 
8 Class Room – 8 21x16 336 31.215 

9 Class Room – 9 21x16 336 31.215 

Total 5447 506.043 

 
 

CENTENARY BLOCK 
 

S. No. Name of the Room 
Dimensions (ft) 

(Length & Breadth) 
Total Area 

(Sq ft) 
Total Area 

(Sq m) 
1 Class Room – 20 29x26 754 70.049 

Total 754 70.049 

 



OLD LIBRARY BLOCK 
 

S. No. Name of the Room 
Dimensions (ft) 

(Length & Breadth) 
Total Area 

(Sq ft) 
Total Area 

(Sq m) 
1 Class Room – 21 40x15 600 55.742 
2 Class Room – 22 40x15 600 55.742 
3 Class Room – 23 40x15 600 55.742 

Total 1800 167.225 
 

AG BLOCK                                        SECOND FLOOR 

S. No. Name of the Room 
Dimensions (ft) 

(Length & Breadth) 
Total Area 

(Sq ft) 
Total Area 

(Sq m) 
1 Class Room – 32 35x15 525 48.79 
2 Class Room – 33 35x15 525 48.79 
3 Class Room – 34 35x15 525 48.79 
4 Class Room – 35 35x15 525 48.79 
5 Class Room – 36 35x15 525 48.79 
6 Class Room – 37 35x15 525 48.79 
7 Class Room – 38 35x15 525 48.79 
8 Class Room – 39 35x15 525 48.79 

Total 4200 390.193 
 
NEW BLOCK:                                           GROUND FLOOR 

S. No. Name of the Room 
Dimensions (ft) 

(Length & Breadth) 
Total Area 

(Sq. ft) 
Total Area (Sq.mt) 

1 Class Room – 40 40x15 600 55.74 
2 Class Room – 41 40x15 600 55.74 
3 Class Room – 42 40x15 600 55.74 

Total 1800 167.58 
 

FIRST FLOOR 

S. No. Name of the Room 
Dimensions (ft) 

(Length & Breadth) 
Total Area 

(Sq ft) 
Total Area 

(Sq m) 
1 Class Room – 43 40x15 600 55.74 
2 Class Room – 44 40x15 600 55.74 
3 Class Room – 45 40x15 600 55.74 

Total 1800 167.58 
 

M-BLOCK                                                     FIRST FLOOR 

S. No. Name of the Room 
Dimensions (ft) 

(Length & Breadth) 
Total Area 

(Sq ft) 
Total Area  

(Sq m) 
1 Class Room – 46 30x15 450 41.80 
2 Class Room – 47 30x15 450 41.80 
3 Class Room – 48 30x15 450 41.80 
4 Class Room – 49 30x15 450 41.80 
5 Class Room – 50 30x15 450 41.80 

Total 2250 209.032 
 



VG BLOCK              GROUND & FIRST FLOOR 

S. No. Name Of The Room 
Dimensions (ft) 

(Length & Breadth) 
Total Area 

(Sq ft) 
Total Area 

(Sq m) 
1 Class Room – 51 35x18 630 58.52 
2 Class Room – 53 35x24 840 78.03 
3 Class Room – 54 35x18 630 58.52 
4 Class Room – 55 35x18 630 58.52 

Total 2730 253.62 
 

SECOND FLOOR 

S. No. Name Of The Room 
Dimensions (ft) 

(Length & Breadth) 
Total Area 

(Sq ft) 
Total Area 

(Sq m) 
1 Class Room – 57 35x24 840 78.03 
2 Class Room – 58 35x18 630 58.52 
3 Class Room – 59 35x18 630 58.52 
4 Class Room – 60 35x24 840 78.03 

Total 2940 273.13 
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           2.4 INTERNAL PORTION OF AT LEAST ONE CLASS ROOMS: 
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2.6. DETAILS OF LABORATORIES ALONG WITH LIST OF EQUIPMENT AND STOCK  
         REGISTER FOLLOWED BY THEIR  PHOTOGRAPHS: 
 

                                        LABORATORY INFORMATION 
S. No. Name of the Room No. of Rooms Total Area (Sq ft) Total Area (Sq m) 

1 Botany 2 1622.14 150.75 
2 Chemistry 5 4553.00 423.14 
3 Chemistry (PG) 5 4090.30 380.13 
4 Computer Science 5 2520.00 234.20 
5 Geology 2 1201.20 111.63 
6 Physics 5 7611.99 707.43 
7 Zoology 2 1671.00 155.29 
8 Botanical Garden 1 1100.00 102.23 
9 Biodiversity Park 1   900.00 83.64 

10 Museum 2    900.00 83.64 
       Total 26169.63 2431.238 

 
      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2.7 INTERNAL PORTION OF ONE LABORATORY 
 

CHEMISTRY LAB 
 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

     

 

 

 

 

 

COMPUTER SCIENCE LAB 
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DATA SCIENCE LAB 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GEOLOGY LAB 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRINCIPAL 

 

 
 
 



PHYSICS LAB 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

STATISTICS LAB 
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2.8 CENTRAL LIBRARY AND INTERNAL PORTION OF LIBRARY: 
Central Library looks after the need for books in various disciplines including Science and 

Humanities. Reference books are displayed for reading within the premises. Central Library subscribes 
many current periodicals and their volumes. Subject wise number of books mentioned below and 
Accession Register followed. 

 NO. OF BOOKS IN CENTRAL LIBRARY 

S. No. Department Subject wise number of Books Total  

1 CENTRAL LIBRARY 

Agriculture 508 

32204 

Botany 1570 

Chemistry 2200 

Commerce 3457 

Computer science 265 

Economics 2647 

English 3027 

Geography 187 

Geology 1203 

Hindi 1015 

History 1538 

HRM 7 

Mathematics 2881 

Philosophy 1243 

Physics 2459 

Politics 789 

Russian 676 

Sanskrit 584 
Social work  758 
Telugu 3494 
Zoology 1696 

Subject- wise library books   : 
S. No. Subjects Total No. of Books I  Year II Year III Year 

1. Botany 1570 392 472 706 
2. Chemistry 2200 550 660 990 
3. Commerce 3457 864 1038 1555 
4. Computer Science 265 66 80 119 
5. Economics 2647 662 794 1191 
6. English 3027 756 908 1363 
7. Geology 1203 300 360 543 
8. History 1538 384 461 693 
9. Mathematics 2881 721 864 1296 
10. Philosophy 1243 310 373 560 
11. Physics 2459 615 738 1106 
12. Politics 789 198 236 355 
13 Sanskrit 584 146 175 263 
14 Telugu 3494 873 1048 1572 
15 Zoology 1696 424 508 764 

 Total books- 22135 5532 6640 9963 



Accommodation for the Library and Reading Room 
S. No. Name of the Room Dimensions (ft) 

(Length & Breadth) 
Total Area (Sqft) Total Area (Sqm) 

1 Issue Room 40x32 1120 104.08 
2 Reading Room  48x23 1104 102.60 
3 Book Stacks Room 40x25 1000 92.93 
4 Digital Library Room 26x11 286 26.57 
5 Admin Area 13x25 325 30.20 
6 Library Carpet Area  3834.00 356.38 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2.9 PHOTOGRAPH OF CENTRAL LIBRARY AND INTERNAL PORTION 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1. No. of Titles (Books) : 17,000+ 
2. No. of Volumes : 32204 
3. Reference Books : 1085 
4. No. of Journals (Nat/ Int) : 252 
5. E- Books (NLIST) : 80,409 
6. E- Journals (NLIST) : 6200  
7. Internet Bandwidth : 100 Mbps 
8. Data Base : 283 
9. Magazines : 41 
10. News Papers(Tel&Eng) : 05 & 05 



2.10. EXAMINATION SECTION:  
The information on available occupied positions, Names and Number of the equipments and the 

details of Soft-ware used in the Examination Section and the details of equipments have been mentioned 
along with pictures.   

Examination Section 
 

Staff Details 
S. No. Position Name Designation Date of Joining 

1 Chief Controller Dr. M. Sambasiva Rao Principal 03-01-2022 

2 Controller  Sri. M. Srikanth Asst. Professor 21-01-2022 

3 Asst. Controller Sri. J. Eswara Rao Asst. Professor 01-04-2021 

4 Asst. Controller Sri. S. V. Ramana Asst. Professor 01-08-2022 
5 Asst. Controller Sri R. Ramu Asst. Professor 01-08-2023 
6 Clerk-Cum-Cashier Sri. S.P.Ch.Sekhara Rao Clerk-Cum-Cashier 11-07-1989 

7 Examination Asst. Sri.S. Vijaya Kumar Examination Asst. 13-12-1991 

8 Typist Sri. R.A.S. Prasada Raju Typist 07-09-1992 
9 Attender Sri. G. Pakeer Raju Attender 15-12-1997 

 
Infrastructure and Equipment 

S. No. Name of the Equipment/Software Quantity Make/Supplier Date of Purchase 

1 Examination Software 01 Hari Enterprises  

2 Canon Xerox Machine 01 Canon 05-12-2022 

3 UPS 03 Numerical digital 06-05-2022 

4 Inverter and Battery 03 Excide 03-04-2022 

5 Thermo scanner/Barcode scanner 04 Infra thermostat 28-09-202 

6 Lenevo Computer 02 Lenevo 12-02-2020 

7 Laser Jet HP Printer 01 HP 12-02-2020 

8 Inverter and Battery 01 Excide 19-08-2019 

9 Xerox Machine 01 Magno sales Corp. 19-09-2019 

10 Bubbling Scanner 01 Canon 31-03-2019 

11 Lenevo Desktop 01 Lenevo 20-03-2019 

12 Xerox Machine-Multi-facility 01 Recoh 05-11-2018 

13 Xerox Machine-Digital copier 02 Recoh 26-10-2017 

14 Gestetner Copy Printer 01 Gestetner 07-06-2017 

15 Lenevo Computer 01 Lenevo 12-02-2020 

16 Lenevo Think Center Desktop (UGC) 02 Lenevo 16-09-2014 

17 Air Conditioners 03 LG  
18 Internet Facility YES   
19 Generator 1   

 

 

 



About details of Software and Its quotations 

 

 

 

 



PHOTOGRAPHS OF EXAMINATION SECTION AND USED EQUIPMENTS 

                                                                EXAMINATION SECTION CHAMBER 
  

 

   

     

EXAMINATION CRIPTS DISTRIBUTION ROOM 
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NO ADMISSION ROOM WITH LENOVO COMPUTERS 
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XEROX MACHINE & DIGITAL COPIER-PRINTER 
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              THERMO SCANNER/BARCODE SCANNER      

                 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UN-INTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)                                
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INVERTER AND BATTERY 
 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                      
 
   

GENERATOR 
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THE PICTURES OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED FACILITIES SHOWN BELOW: 

INTERNAL PORTION PRINCIPAL CHAMBER: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INTERNAL PORTION OF THE OFFICE: 
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 INTERNAL PORTION OF FACULTY ROOMS 
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2.5 INTERNAL PORTION OF COMPUTER ROOM ALONG WITH COMPUTERS 
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